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To: "Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>, Laura Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve"
<Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy" <tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>,
Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson" <Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie"
<stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>,
"Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara" <Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke"
<Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry, Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River
Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>, "Hubley, Allan"
<allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale <knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff,
Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward <rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff"
<jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley, Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>,
"Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, Habib Sayah <habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor
for Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts, Catherine" <Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève"
<Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward / Quartiercollege <Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)"
<Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>, VirtualCrownThunderBay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownLindsay@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBarrie@ontario.ca, PPSCBramptonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
PPSCKitchenerSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownBrantford@ontario.ca, virtualcrownkitchener@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown60QueenWToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown311JarvisToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKingston@ontario.ca,
OCH.FederalCrown@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownSCJToronto@ontario.ca, virtualcrownst.thomas@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownOldCityHallToronto@ontario.ca, PPSCAgentServiceSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrown1530Markham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNewmarket@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNapanee@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownKenora@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownSudbury@ontario.ca, virtualcrownguelph@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownchatham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBradford@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCayuga@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownPerth@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNorthBay@ontario.ca, NCRAgentsServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownBrampton@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>,
virtualcrownlondon@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownParrySound@ontario.ca, virtualcrownowensound@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownsarnia@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCollegeParkToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPicton@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownHuntsville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownDryden@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownGoreBay@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown2700EglingtonWToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCobourg@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownSimcoe@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownwoodstock@ontario.ca, virtualcrownstatford@ontario.ca, NCRServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownStCatharines@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownScarboroughToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBrighton@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownTimmins@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOshawa@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBracebridge@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownPembroke@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCollingwood@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrillia@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownCornwall@ontario.ca, virtualcrownwindsor@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrangeville@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownBelleville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBrockville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownAlgoma@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownMilton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownLOrignal@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownWelland@ontario.ca,
PPSCLondonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, virtualcrowngoderich@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHaileybury@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownMidland@ontario.ca, virtualcrownwalkerton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownFortFrances@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown1000FinchWToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHamilton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKapuskasing@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown2201EtobicokeToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMinden@ontario.ca, nathalie.gougeon@ottawa.ca,
wendy.stephanson@ottawa.ca

Good morning,

The Ontario Provincial Courts of incompetent Jurisdiction; so incompetent that
even when I provide You with a copy of the fraudulent email sent to Me from
'Virtual.CrownOttawa', impersonating the Ministry of the Attorney General and
Department of Justice with malicious intent to deceive Me and use to use these
Provincial Courts of Justice as a cloak for their fraud.

And not one individual across eighty courthouses in the Province of Ontario, not one
individual on City council or the Mayor, not the Ottawa Police Service, the Auditor



General, or the City of Ottawa Manager are capable of coordinating individuals
competent enough to arrest Gillian the Criminal Kreling, Jove the Predator Ponniah, or
Carrie the Colluding Thompson, despite all three of these Courthouses being in receipt
of this email?

Is it fair then to presume that every Provincial Court in the Province of Ontario has been
compromised by the Kreling Criminal Cabal and crooked cops, and that the Auditor
General and City of Ottawa Manager are only there to oversee this crime syndicate and
ensure it remains operational?

This continuous fraud obstructing Canada's People's access to the Ottawa Courts of
Justice (both provincially and federally) has been ongoing for years - and the City of
Ottawa's auditor general, Nathalie the Goulish Gougeon, and the City of Ottawa
manager, Wendy the Seedy Stephanson, have been aware that several City of Ottawa
employees are instrumental, key players in this racketeering operation for at least a
week.

The Ottawa Police have been helping State Actors cover up clinical trial data showing
how dangerous the bioweapons were expected to be so as not to invoke 'vaccine
hesitancy'?  

"We discovered that Pfizer trial data showed that 28 of 29 pregnant mothers would lose
their baby, but We did not Wish for pregnant and nursing mothers to be dissuaded from
taking the product, so We covered it up and fired the investigating officer for launching
an 'unauthorized investigation'.

Helen Grus was Honouring her Oath to do no harm to Canada's People and the 'top
brass' of the Ottawa Police are guilty of obstructing her investigation with malicious
intent to collude with State Actors engaged in a national genocide plan.

Again, if I have characterized the actions of Your department in relation to Hero Helen
Grus findings inappropriately or incorrectly, Habib the Stupid Sayah, please let Me know
and explain why You helped State Actors cover up Helen Grus findings and suppress
the data, causing irrevocable harm to countless unborn babies across Canada.

Why would some One interfere with some One attempting to bring this alarming news to
the attention of Health Canada?  Because Health Canada already knew, the harm being
done is intentional.

Every One in receipt of this email is guilty of at least ten counts of Breach of Public
Trust, and the Ottawa Police Service are guilty of colluding and conspiring against
Canada's People to engage in genocide and behaviour they knew or ought to have
known would result in countless avoidable Candian fatalities.  And for no reason but to
push a medical product and increase Pfizer's 'bottom line'.

You can all be lawfully removed from office for Your treason against Canada's People.



Any One capable of getting these emails into the hands of a COMPETENT Judicial
authority?

I look forward to hearing from You, this Will be published on www.vondehnvisuals.com.

Can We at least start with Kimberly MacDonald?  My guess is that the second You put
her in cuffs and start as King of her who she's conspiring with, she Will tell You
everything You need to know.  I know the Ottawa Police are reluctant because they are
complicit.  Right Habib A. Sayah? Or is there another reason You are letting these
criminals run amok in the City?

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
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VirtualCrown2201EtobicokeToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMinden@ontario.ca, nathalie.gougeon@ottawa.ca,
wendy.stephanson@ottawa.ca

PLEASE ALSO BE ADVISED:

The salary each of You receive Will be used to determine the Degree of aggravated circumstances each of You Will be
subject to for failing to put these crimes to a stop.  Every day the Kreling Criminal Cabal continue their fraud on
unsuspecting Canadians, is another count of criminal negligence causing harm for Wendy Stephanson and Nathalie
Gougeon (for example).

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
On His Majesty's Service
[Quoted text hidden]


